# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Doc#. 2134420315 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/10/2021 10:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
(SS)
(COUNTY OF COOK)

MARIA L. ALVAREZ aka MARIA LUISA GUZMAN, hereinafter referred to as the affiant deposes and states:

That the affiant resides at 3039 W. 41<sup>st</sup> Place in the City of Chicago, State of Illinois.

That the decedent, **EFREN ALVAREZ**, at time of his death was one of the owners of the property in Cook County, Illinois, legally described as follows:

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 8 IN SCOVILLE, WALKER AND MCELWEE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN#

19-01-117-014-0000

Property address:

3039 W. 41st Place, Chicago, IL 60632

That said decedent, EFREN ALVAREZ, died on SEPTEMBER 23, 2008, leaving no last will and testament.

That the total value of the estate of said decedent including her taxable interest in the above real estate does not exceed \$100,000.00

That the Illinois Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full.

That affiant was co-owner of the above-described property and surviving joint terant to said property.

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE OC21044210

MARIA L. ALVAREZ aka MARIA LUISA GUZMAN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD TO before me this Ald day of October, 2021 a Notary Public in and for said State of Illinois, County of Cook.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALICIA G PLONKA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/16/2025

Notary Public

Ivian to: Alicja G. Plonka, Attorney at Law, 4111 W. 47th Street, Chicago, IL 60632

This instrument prepared by: Alicja G. Plonka, Attorney at Law, 4111 W. 47th Street, Chicago, IL 60632

EXHIBIT	COOK COUNTY CLERK \ CHICAGO, ILL	- 1000 CONT	
MED STATE FILE NUMBER 2008/0073814	CAL EXAMINER/CORONER	and the second s	ĐẠTE ISSUED 7/29/2020
DECEDENTISLEGAL NAME ETREN ALVAREZ			F DEATH TEMBER 23, 2008
COUNTY OF BEATH COOK	AGE AT LAST DIRTHDAY 68 YEARS	DATE OF SIRTH JUNE 18, 1940	
ETY OR TOWN CHICAGO	HOSPITAL OR 0 3039-W 415	THER INSTITUTION NAME ST PLACE	
PLACE OF DEATH DEGEDENT'S HOME			
MEXICO	TY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH MARRIED	SURĞIYING SPOUSE/CIVIL ÜNÜN PARTNERS MAİL MARIA GUZMAN	EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 3039-W 41ST PLACE		ITYOR TOWN CHICAGO	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COOK II ZPCODE	PATHERICO PARENTS NAME PRIOR TO PRIST MARK JUSTO ALVAREZ	MICAELA CAHUÉ	RION TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL LINION
INFORMANTS NAME ROCIO: ALVAREZ	BELATIONSHIP DAUGHTER	MAILING ADDRESS 3039 W 41ST PLACE, CHICAGO	
BURIAL	E OF DISPOSITION NC!PAL CÉMETERY	LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE HUANDACAREO, MEXICO	DATE OF DISPOSITION: SEPTEMBER 29, 2008
FUNERAL HOME, 6620 W ARCH	ER AVENUS CHICAGO, IL, 60638		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MONICA C'RODRIGUEZ		FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILL 034014535	<u> </u>
EOCAE REGISTRAR'S NAME TERRY MASON MD		DATE FILED WITH LOCAL SERTEMBER 25, 2	
MMEDIATE CAUSE A.	ÉROTIC CARDIOVASCUI AR DISFASE		411
GFinel disease of Edition resulting in death) b.	Bue to (orige a common one)	A DOXING	O O W
	Due to (or as a consequence o):	A PART OF THE PART	OWSET
PART II: Enter other significant conditions contributing	Due to (or as a consequence of) to prest but not resulting in the underlying cause	7.45	PSYPERFORMED2 NO
			SY FINDINGS USED TO USE OF DEATHY N/A
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		MATINER OF D NATURAL	Transport of the control of the cont
ĐẠTE ỚF INJURY	TIME OF INVERY PLACE OF INJUR		INJURYAT WORKS
EOGATION OF INJURY			
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUMED			NSPOF (ATI.)N INJURY SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN A		DATE PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DEATH
CERTIFIER	CORONER CONTACTED?	Mark I have the last I have II	07:30 PM
MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPL		ga argang managan ang manag Managan ang managan ang ma	PTEMBER 24, 2008 YSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER
NANCY L JONES MD, 2121 W HARRISO	N ST, CHICAGO, IL 60612		4 10-00

1455572

ED STATE AND COUNTY SEALS AT BOTTOM



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Glerk

